

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER, CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE & SERVICE TAX, 48, Administrative Area, Arera Hills, Hoshangabad Road, Bhopal

AMENDMENT TO ESTT. ORDER NO. 262/2016 DATED 04.04.2016

The following amendment to the Establishment Order No. 262/2016 dated 04.04.2016 is hereby made with immediate effect:

Para 19 of the said Establishment order is substituted as under –

"19. यदि इस नियुक्ति आदेश के उपरोक्त नियम व शर्तें श्री / सुश्री VINOD KUMAR GUPTA को स्वीकार्य हैं तो उनको Office of the Commissioner, Customs, Central Excise & Service Tax, Jabalpur, C.R. Building, Mission Chowk, Napier Town, Jabalpur (MP) -482001 के समक्ष 25.04.2016 को सभी मूल प्रमाण पत्रों के साथ रिपोर्ट करने के निर्देश दिये जाते हैं।

If the above terms & conditions of this appointment Order are acceptable to Shri/ Ms. VINOD KUMAR GUPTA he/ she is directed to report before Office of the Commissioner, Customs, Central Excise & Service Tax, Jabalpur, C.R. Building, Mission Chowk, Napier Town, Jabalpur (MP) - 482001, on 25.04.2016 along with all original certificates."

2. This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner, Bhopal Zone, Bhopal.

3. Hindi Version follows.

- sd -

(R.S. Maheshwari) Additional Commissioner (CCO)

C. No. II(03)05/CCU/BZ/2016 - 69-26

Bhopal, 21.04.2016

Copy to: -

- The Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Excise, Nagpur Zone.
 The Commissioner Custome & Control Excise, Nagpur Zone.
- The Commissioner, Customs & Central Excise, Jabalpur.
 Shri Vinod Kumar Cupta S 15 (182, C.7, With a prima)
- Shri Vinod Kumar Gupta, S-15/183, G-7, Vaishno Vihar Colony, Shivpur, Varanasi (UP) 221003.
 Webmaster (CCO), Bhopal.

Additional Commissione